Terms and Conditions HRD Corp NHCCE 2023 Borneo Region Exhibition Tour Lucky Draw

1. Eligibility

- 1.1 The NHCCE 2023 Borneo Region Exhibition Tour Lucky Draw ("Contest") is organized by Pembangunan Sumber Manusia Berhad (also known as "**HRD Corp**").
- 1.2 This contest is open to the NHCCE 2023 Borneo Region's **delegates and the visitors only.** Only **ONE ENTRY** is allowed per person. Employees of HRD Corp and NHCCE 2023 exhibitors shall not be eligible to participate in the Exhibition Tour Lucky Draw.
- 1.3 To participate in this Contest, Participants and visitors are required to visit the exhibition booths and request the NHCCE 2023 Borneo Region stickers from the exhibitors.

- Participant shall **collect 35 stickers to be eligible to participate** in the lucky draw (by different colours: blue, white, orange, and yellow) to be eligible to participate in the lucky draw.

- Participant shall submit their entry (complete 35 stickers) into the Lucky Draw Box at the HRD Corp Mother Booth.

- 1.4 This Contest shall commence from 04 July 2023 to 05 July 2023. Entries received outside of the lucky draw period shall be automatically disqualified.
- 1.5 All entries shall be submitted on / before 3.30 pm, 05 July 2023. Any late submission thereafter shall automatically be disqualified and HRD Corp will not entertain any appeals.
- 1.6 Each submission shall be subject to the verification of HRD Corp. In the event the submission's information is false or inaccurate, without containing the necessary information and stickers, the submission of the Participant shall be disqualified.
- 1.7 HRD Corp reserves the right to reject any entries or submissions which are incomplete, illegible, disfigured, submitted beyond the deadline or such other reasons as HRD Corp deems fit.

The Lucky Draw winners will be announced at the end of the event (5 July 2023).

2. Lucky Draw Prize

Grand Prize: Apple iPhone 14 Pro x 1 unit 2nd Prize: HP Laptop 15s-eq2197AU x 1 unit 3rd Prize: Apple 10.2-inch iPad x 2 unit 4th Prize: Samsung Galaxy Watch 5 x 2 unit 5th Prize: DJI OSMO Mobile 6 x 2 unit

- 2.1 The winners will be randomly selected through lucky draw system and/or any other similar system, either manually or computerized or in any methods as HRD Corp may determine at its absolute discretion.
- 2.2 The winners of the Contest will be announced at the end of the NHCCE Borneo Region event or other date as HRD Corp deem fit in its absolute discretion.

3. General Terms and Conditions

- 3.1 HRD Corp will not be responsible for any injuries, loss, claim or damage suffered or incurred in connection with the Prize, the Draw (including but not limited to any error in computing any qualifying transaction, any breakdown or malfunction in any computer system or equipment) and/or any notices, letters or correspondence lost, stolen or misdirected in the postal system or telecommunication system, and the consequences arising from the non-receipt of such communication.
- 3.2 HRD Corp reserves the right to request for a participant's proof of identity, eligibility for the purposes of verifying the participant's eligibility for this contest or claim to the prize, if any. In the absence of such verification as requested, HRD Corp shall be entitled in its discretion to disqualify the participant from the contest, and the participant shall have no claim whatsoever against HRD Corp in such event.
- 3.3 Any prize not claimed during the draw session shall be forfeited. Any participant whose prize has been forfeited shall not be entitled to any payment or compensation in lieu from HRD Corp.
- 3.4 HRD Corp will not be held responsible or liable in the event of non receipt of prize.
- 3.5 The decision of HRD Corp in all matters relating to the Contest shall be final and binding. No correspondence, queries, or appeals in respect of any decision of HRD Corp will be entertained.
- 3.6 By participating in this Contest, Participant(s) agrees to be bound by the Contest terms and conditions and decisions of HRD Corp.